12-01-2025

TO THE CITY COUNCIL

Dear Councilors:

I hereby transmit for your approval an Order authorizing the City of Boston to accept and 
expend the amount of THREE HUNDRED THIRTY-NINE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED 
EIGHTY-EIGHT DOLLARS ($339,888.00) in the form of a grant, Neighborhood Jobs Trust 
Grant, awarded by City Foundation to be administered by the Office Workforce Development.

The grant would fund both administrative and programmatic activities to ensure that funding 
allocated by the Neighborhood Jobs Trust (NJT) is used by training providers that prepare

[...]

AN ORDER AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF BOSTON TO ACCEPT AND EXPEND Neighborhood 
Jobs Trust Grant FUNDS, AWARDED BY City Foundation. 

WHEREAS, the City Foundation, is being petitioned for the issuance of funds to the Office 
Workforce Development; and

WHEREAS, the funds in the amount of THREE HUNDRED THIRTY-NINE THOUSAND EIGHT 
HUNDRED EIGHTY-EIGHT DOLLARS ($339,888.00) would fund both administrative and 
programmatic activities to ensure that funding allocated by the Neighborhood Jobs Trust (NJT) is 
used by training providers that prepare individuals with job readiness skills needed to secure 
permanent employment at the developers' project sites.